

SC No. 347/2024
State Vs. Kaushar Shekh & Ors.
FIR No. 197/2023
PS: Jagatpuri

28.09.2024

Fresh Sessions Case received by way of an assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons Kaushar Shekh, Danish @ Chota and Mabud are present on bail.
Accused Mohsin declared PO vide order dated 02.07.2024.
Proceedings against accused Rubel have been abated vide order dated 30.10.2023.
Sh. Pankaj Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mabud.
Ms. Sunita Chauhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Kaushar Shekh.

1. Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for calling IO as his assistance is required while addressing arguments on charge.

Submissions heard.

2. Put up for arguments on charge on 14.01.2025. Issue notice to IO for NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.09.2024